Holy Family Parish Sept 5

Parish Office will be closed Monday

Plant Project
Teams 5 and 6 are assigned this week at the Plant

Project. We will be working Wednesday and Thursday
morning and afternoon. We appreciate your help!

Welcome to Our Parish
Jack Joseph Kurtenbach, son of
Andrew & Courtney Kurtenbach.

Kya Jo Korus, daughter of Joe and Tara Korus.

Thank You
Thank you to the organizers and participants of the
Lindsay Triathlon. We appreciate your generous
donation to Holy Family!

Thank You
Thank you to all who generously donated blood at our
recent Blood Drive. Thank you to our volunteers and
anyone who helped in any way. We had a great
turnout!

Thank You
The Home and School Committee would like to thank
Pillen Family Farms for their generous donation that
supplied the supper for our Holy Family Picnic. We
appreciate the continued support for our school.

Cemetery Mowing
Families whose last names start with R-Z are asked to
mow the cemetery Tuesday, Sept 7. Rain date will be
Wednesday.

Bazaar Quilt Winners
Queen sized Quilt-Alice Wiese
Baby Quilt-Irene Ritzman
Throw Quilt- Roxana Weeder

RCIA classes
Anyone who is interested in entering the Church,

please contact the rectory or Fr Olsen to sign up for
RCIA class.

Collection Report Aug 29

Sunday Giving 2036.11

School Support 883.39

Assumption 10.00

Bldg & Imp 3.00

Loose 208.00

Total 3140.50
Guild News

If any guild member would like to move to Circle 11,
or if anyone wants to be added to the guild sub list,
please contact Angie at 402-750-7364.

Festival of Trees
You are invited to the Lindsay Holy Family Festival of
Trees and Craft Show Saturday, November 13 from
10am-8pm and Sunday, November 14 from 10am-
3pm. Come enjoy the beautiful tree displays, vendors,
homemade soup and sandwiches, and more!
If you are interested in decorating a tree or display for
the festival, please call Angel Gaspers at 402-615-1031.
If you would like to contribute to the success of our
event, please contact a committee member:
Sarah Gleeson 402-270-4917
Jacklyn Wiese 402-657-9506
Laura Wiese 402-920-0034
Jenna Jarecki 402-750-5478
Kayla Pfeifer 402-750-4149




August Calendar Winnetrs

Jim & Karen Wiese

John & Rose Wiese

Jerry Wiese

McPhillips Bros

Mr & Mrs Alan Beller
Amy Schriner

Colton Bender

Joan Lindhorst

Gary & Bonnie Johnston
Kelly Schmidt

Glen Pfeifer

Jacob & Karla Hall Family
Lena Kurtenbach

Jim & Mary Beller
Makayla Wemhoff

John & Denise Klassen
Dan & Diane Jarecki

Alan & Deb Bender

Jim & Karen Wiese
Chatlie McPhillips

John & Rose Wiese
Arlene Wessel

Cassie Reichmuth

Joel Schumacher Family
Clarisse Schnitzler

Jetf & Gina Rankin Family
Marian Hamling

Jetf & Kristen Bender Family
Dan & Diane Jarecki
Devin & Kendra Beller

All winners awarded $50

09/01/21
09/02/21
09/03/21
09/04/21
09/05/21
09/06/21
09/07/21
09/08/21
09/09/21
09/10/21
09/11/21
09/12/21
09/13/21
09/14/21
09/15/21
09/16/21
09/17/21
09/18/21
09/19/21
09/20/21
09/21/21
09/22/21
09/23/21
09/24/21
09/25/21
09/26/21
09/27/21
09/28/21
09/29/21
09/30/21




