## Holy Family Parish Sept 5

Parish Office will be closed Monday

## Plant Project

Teams 5 and 6 are assigned this week at the Plant Project. We will be working Wednesday and Thursday morning and afternoon. We appreciate your help!

# Welcome to Our Parish

Jack Joseph Kurtenbach, son of Andrew & Courtney Kurtenbach.

Kya Jo Korus, daughter of Joe and Tara Korus.

#### Thank You

Thank you to the organizers and participants of the Lindsay Triathlon. We appreciate your generous donation to Holy Family!

#### Thank You

Thank you to all who generously donated blood at our recent Blood Drive. Thank you to our volunteers and anyone who helped in any way. We had a great turnout!

#### Thank You

The Home and School Committee would like to thank Pillen Family Farms for their generous donation that supplied the supper for our Holy Family Picnic. We appreciate the continued support for our school.

#### **Cemetery Mowing**

Families whose last names start with R-Z are asked to mow the cemetery Tuesday, Sept 7. Rain date will be Wednesday.

#### **Bazaar Quilt Winners**

Queen sized Quilt-Alice Wiese Baby Quilt-Irene Ritzman Throw Quilt- Roxana Weeder

## **RCIA** classes

Anyone who is interested in entering the Church, please contact the rectory or Fr Olsen to sign up for RCIA class.

## Collection Report Aug 29

Sunday Giving	2036.11
School Support	883.39
Assumption	10.00
Bldg & Imp	3.00
Loose	208.00
Total	3140.50

## **Guild News**

If any guild member would like to move to Circle 11, or if anyone wants to be added to the guild sub list, please contact Angie at 402-750-7364.

### Festival of Trees

You are invited to the Lindsay Holy Family Festival of Trees and Craft Show Saturday, November 13 from 10am-8pm and Sunday, November 14 from 10am-3pm. Come enjoy the beautiful tree displays, vendors, homemade soup and sandwiches, and more! If you are interested in decorating a tree or display for the festival, please call Angel Gaspers at 402-615-1031. If you would like to contribute to the success of our event, please contact a committee member: Sarah Gleeson 402-270-4917

Sarah Gleeson 402-2/0-4917 Jacklyn Wiese 402-657-9506 Laura Wiese 402-920-0034

Jenna Jarecki 402-750-5478

Kayla Pfeifer 402-750-4149

August Calendar Winners		
Jim & Karen Wiese	09/01/21	
John & Rose Wiese	09/02/21	
Jerry Wiese	09/03/21	
McPhillips Bros	09/04/21	
Mr & Mrs Alan Beller	09/05/21	
Amy Schriner	09/06/21	
Colton Bender	09/07/21	
Joan Lindhorst	09/08/21	
Gary & Bonnie Johnston	09/09/21	
Kelly Schmidt	09/10/21	
Glen Pfeifer	09/11/21	
Jacob & Karla Hall Family	09/12/21	
Lena Kurtenbach	09/13/21	
Jim & Mary Beller	09/14/21	
Makayla Wemhoff	09/15/21	
John & Denise Klassen	09/16/21	
Dan & Diane Jarecki	09/17/21	
Alan & Deb Bender	09/18/21	
Jim & Karen Wiese	09/19/21	
Charlie McPhillips	09/20/21	
John & Rose Wiese	09/21/21	
Arlene Wessel	09/22/21	
Cassie Reichmuth	09/23/21	
Joel Schumacher Family	09/24/21	
Clarisse Schnitzler	09/25/21	
Jeff & Gina Rankin Family	09/26/21	
Marian Hamling	09/27/21	
Jeff & Kristen Bender Family	09/28/21	
Dan & Diane Jarecki	09/29/21	
Devin & Kendra Beller	09/30/21	

All winners awarded \$50